(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300391640303
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	75/2 J. 27 L. 3: 07
Office Use Only	Ϊ

. Г

	*	<u>COVER LETT</u>		
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporation	ns			
NAME OF CORPORATI	League fo Women '	Voters of North Pinell	as County, In	c
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N15747			
The enclosed Articles of Ar	nendment and fee are sub	omitted for filing.		
Please return all correspond	ence concerning this mat	ter to the following:		
William C. Jonson				
	<u> </u>	(Name of Contact P	erson)	
League of Women Voters o	f North Pinellas County,	Inc		
		(Firm/ Company	y)	
2694 Redford Court West				
		(Address)		
Clearwater, Florida 33761				
		(City/ State and Zip	Code)	
oill.jonson@usa.net				
F	-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual re	port notificatio	on)
or further information con-	erning this matter, please	e call:		
William Jonson			727	403-6068
	(Name of Contact Persor	1) at	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the f	ollowing amount made p	ayable to the Florida	Department of	State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	□S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy i enclosed)	Certi s Certi (Add	i0 Filing Fee ficate of Status fied Copy itional Copy is osed)
Division o P.O. Box (nt Section f Corporations	An Div Th 24	reet Address nendment Sectivision of Corp te Centre of T 15 N. Monro llahassee, FL	orations Fallahassee e Street, Suite 810

· · · · ·

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF NORTH PINELLAS COUNTY, INC

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

.

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006. Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A	If amending name,	enter th	e new name	of the	corporation:

N/A		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "Company" or "Co," may not be used in the name		
B. Enter new principal office address, if applical		
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET A</u>	<u>DDRESS</u>)	
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE I</u>		
		
D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or regis</u> new registered agent and/or the new registered		nter the name of the
new registeren agent anu/or the new registere	d office aduress:	
Name of New Registered Agent:	DiLoreto, Camilla J	
	458 Waterford Cir E	
	(Flore	da street address)
<u>New Registered Office Address:</u>		
	Tarpon Springs	Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing R	egistered Agent:	

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with appl accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of Severegistered Agent. if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

٠.

.

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P President; V= Vice President; T= Treasurer; S Secretary; D= Director; TR – Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO – Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	\overline{V} \overline{Mik}	<u>1 Doe</u> e Jones y Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change Add	<u> </u>	Smith. Sabrina S.	
× Remove			
2) Change Add	<u>T</u>	Dil.oreto, Camilla	458 Waterford Cir E Tarpon Springs, FL 34688
3) Remove 3) Change Add Remove	<u>_V</u>	Smith, Kathy	
4) Change Add	<u>V</u>	Owen, Karen	
× Remove			
5) Change Add	<u>p</u>	Martha H. Folwell	1657 S Lake Ave Apt 1 Clearwater, FL 33756
Remove			
6) <u>×</u> Change Add	<u>D</u>	Jonson, William	2694 Redford Ct W Clearwater, FL 33761
Remove			
E. <u>If amending or ad</u> (attach additional sh		Articles, enter change(s) here: (Be specific)	
Delete Articles of Inco	rporation "Artick	e IV Purposes: "	
Insert new section in th	ne Articles of Inco	prporation:	
	_A	rticle IV Purposes	
The purposes for which	h the corporation	is formed are:	
a. The League of Wom	en Voters, a nonj	partisan political organization, encourag	es informed

1212/1	111111111	120 11 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	113 (1/3)/// Chineses	and set of the analysis of the	and another dim a stranger
and	active	Datucidation	an san cannen	WORKS ID THE ICANE	understanding of major

public policy issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy.

b. The corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable and

educational purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code,

or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Notwithstanding

any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other

activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal

Income Tax under such provisions of the Internal Revenue Code. No substantial

part of the activities of the corporation shall be attempting to influence legislation.

The date of each amendment		, if other than the
date this document was signed		
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	July 13, 2022	

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

> July 13, 2022 Dated

Signature

1

Martha I Folivell

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Martha H. Folwell

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President, League of Women Voters of North Pinellas County, Inc.

(Title of person signing)

.